

STATE OF WISCONSIN Department of Employee Trust Funds

A. John Voelker SECRETARY Wisconsin Department of Employee Trust Funds PO Box 7931 Madison WI 53707-7931 1-877-533-5020 (toll free) Fax 608-267-4549 etf.wi.gov

CERTIFICATION OF ADMINISTRATIVE RULE

State of Wisconsin) } ~~
Department of Employee Trust Funds) ss.)
I, A. John Voelker, Secretary of the Department of Employee Trust Funds and custodian of the official records of the Department, certify that the annexed rules to repeal ETF 10.61 and 62, 10.82 (2) (f) 3., 52.06 (1) and (2) (b), and 52.10 (2); to renumber ETF 10.50, 10.82 (2) (f) 1., 52.06 (2) (a), and 52.10 (1); to amend ETF 10.01 (3d), 10.64 (1), 10.75 (2) (e), 20.03 (1), 20.07 (3), (5) and (5) Note, 50.58 (2), 52.07 (3) (d), 52.28 (2), and 60.53 (2) (e) 1. c., (2) (f) and (2) (g); and to create ETF 10.50 (2), 20.35 (1) (a) Note, and 50.315; relating to technical and minor substantive changes to update ETF rules, was duly approved and adopted by the Department of Employee Trust Funds and approved by the Employee Trust Funds Board, Wisconsin Retirement Board and Teachers Retirement Board at their meetings on September 21, 2023. I further certify that this copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this department and that it is a true copy of the original.	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed at the Department of Employee Trust Funds, 4822 Madison Yards Way in the city of Madison, this <u>26th</u> day of April 2024.
(no seal)	A. John Voelker, Secretary